

2016 SPECIAL WASTE HAULING PERMIT APPLICATION

PA CK#717132 10/23/15 AH

Business Name: Deaside Sanitation
Owner's Name: Republic Services of Florida LP
Business Location:
8608 Arcola Ave, Hudson FL 34667
Mailing Address: Same
Telephone Number: (727) 868-2566
Emergency Number: (772) 267-8884 Michael Behr-Site Minger
Branch locations:
If a Corporation, the names and addresses of Officers: Attached
(Continue on separate sheet, if necessary)
Mailing address of Corporation: 18500 N. Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 8505
Manager's Mailing Address: 8608 Arcola Ave Hudson Fl 34667

Manager's e-mail Address: Mbeh @ republic Services. Com
Full description of each vehicle and all equipment to be used for collections:
Attoched
The following information must accompany this application:

- - 1. Written permission from the proper governing body to use the disposal site (Pasco County Landfill).
 - 2. Name, address, age and exact duties of all employees who will be working within the city limits.
 - 3. The number of accounts served, including any you plan to contract with, and a breakdown by classification as to whether residential, commercial or industrial accounts.
 - 4. A complete rate schedule along with a statement by the applicant that any change in rates will be filed with the City Clerk at least 30 days prior to effective date of change.
 - 5. A statement by the applicant that collection of garbage, trash and refuse shall be available for each account at frequency of no less than two (2) times per week, at intervals of not less than three (3) calendar days between collections or at such other frequencies and intervals of time as the applicant and the customers shall agree upon.
 - 6. A statement by applicant that all collection equipment shall be of a type generally manufactured for the collection of refuse.
 - 7. Certificate of insurance coverage complying with requirements as set forth in Section 10-42 (4) of New Port Richey City Code Chapter 10, Article II, Division 2, stating that "Such person shall
 - (4) Be insured by a comprehensive liability insurance policy in an amount not less than one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00) per person bodily injury, three hundred thousand dollars (\$300,000.00) per occurrence, and twenty-five thousand (\$25,000.00) property damage per occurrence, and that the employees of such person are properly insured as required by F.S. Chapter 440, and that the insurance shall be evidenced by delivering a certificate of such insurance with the application for such a permit."

8. A permit fee of \$500.00 payable to the City of New Port Richey, Florida.

Signature of Applicant

Michael Behr Print Name of Applicant

Date

Attachments: Ordinance No. 2013-2015

Resolution No. 2014-07

Permit No. 20



REFUSE COLLECTION PERMIT

THIS PERMIT ENTITLES REPUBLIC SERVICES, TO OPERATE A REFUSE COLLECTION BUSINESS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF PASCO COUNTY, FROM JANUARY 1, 2015 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015, PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING SITUPATIONS ARE ADHERED TO:

- REQUIREMENTS OF ANY SUBSEQUENT FLOW CONTROL ORDINANCE OR SPECIAL ACT ENACTED FOR IF NECESSARY, TO MEET CHANGE THE DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE, SHALL LICENSEE
- LICENSEE SHALL PROVIDE THEIR CUSTOMERS AND PASCO COUNTY WITH DETAILED INFORMATION PROVIDING JUSTIFCATION FOR ANY COLLECTION CHARGE INCREASES.
- LICENSEE SHALL ABIDE BY ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY, AS STATED IN THE ATTACHED BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONS APPROVED MEMORANDUM. 3
- THIS LICENSE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO ANY MODIFICATIONS OF THE LICENSURE REQUIREMENTS AS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FROM TIME TO TIME.

DATED THIS 31ST OF DECEMBER, 2014

Pobout A. Samera Jak.
UTILITIES SERVICES BRANCH
PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA
ROBERT J. SIGMOND
UTILITIES FISCAL AND
BUSINESS SERVICES DIRECTOR

PC00015100

III II II II II II	A 1	First Name	Job Title	Physical Addr Line 1	Physical Addr Line 2	Phys Addr City	Phys Addr State	Phys Addr Zip	Phys Addr Co
##### #####	Amado	Robert	Residential Driver	3141 abeline rd		spring hill	FL	34608-4002	HERNANDO
		Douglas	Residential Driver	11117 McKinley Dr		Port Richey	FL	34668-2257	Pasco
#####		Anthony	Residential Helper I	5788 Colonial Drive		Port Richey	FL	34653	Pasco
#####	Basquit	Bryan	Fleet Maintenance Manager	251 Pryor St		Brooksville	FL	34601	Hernando
/####	Behr	Luis	Residential Driver	3807 Thornbush In		New Port Richey	FL	34655-0000	Pasco
HH###	Berge	Michael	Division Manager Hauling	14461 Arborglade Dr		Spring Hill	FL	34609-0674	Hernando
·/////////////////////////////////////	Bramell	Chris	Container Shop Welder	16465 Curlew Rd		Brooksville	FL	34614-2041	Hernando
//////////////////////////////////////	Brevan	Alexander Jesus	Residential Helper I	767 Cape Cod Loop		Spring Hill	FL	34607-3914	Hernando
#####	Brock	Denise	Commercial Driver	421 Hiawatha ave		Inverness	FL	34452	Citrus
####	Brown	Harry	Residential Driver	5011 Culbreath Rd	The second second second second	Brooksville	FL	34601-5721	Hernando
		Jonathan	Residential Driver	2534 W. Knollwood St	138282	Tampa	FL	33614-4335	Hillsborough
####	Carter	Johnathan	Residential Driver	5112 Landover Blvd		Spring Hill	FL	34609-1628	Hernando
####	Cashman	Jason	Residential Driver Heavy Equipment Technician	5011 Culbreath Rd		Brooksville	FL	34601-5721	Hernando
####	Cuesta	Armando	Commercial Driver	7421 Seashore Dr	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Port Richey	FL	34668	Pasco
####	Da Silva	Susie	Residential Driver	5204 Victoria Lane		Holiday	FL	34690-4461	Pasco
####	Davis	Kevin	Residential Driver	3649 Linkwood St		Newport Richey	FL	34652-6229	PASCO
####	Devos	Jeremy	Residential Driver	504 Oakhill Court		Brooksville	FL	34601-1264	HERNANDO
####	Dippel	Charles	Residential Driver	328 Parlow Ave		Spring Hill	FL	34606-0000	Hernando
	Donovan	David	Residential Driver	6427 Sutter Mill Rd		New Port Richey	FL	34653-5835	Pasco
	Dowdell	Andrew	Residential Driver	5550 S Glenn Acres Ter		Homosassa	FL	34446	Citrus
	Eva	Kenneth	Residential Driver	304 Dartmouth Ave		Spring Hill	FL	34606-5437	HERNANDO
####		Jerral	Residential Driver	11414 Yellowood Lane	10-1-1	Port Richey	FL	34668-2355	PASCO
	Feminella	Angelo	Residential Helper I	7300 Terrace Dr	Apt 1	Hudson	FL	34467-1800	Pasco
	Figueroa	Pedro	Residential Helper I	6447 Illinois Ave			FL	34653-4329	Pasco
	Garcia	Rafael	Residential Helper I	3477 Redwing Dr		Spring Hill	FL	34608-2578	Hernando
####	Garcia	Ernesto	Residential Driver	7462 Blackhawk Trl		Spring Hill	FL	34606-2525	Hernando
	Germer	Kenneth	Commercial Driver	9751 Marlington Ln	-		FL	34668-4118	Pasco
	Gillespie	David	Swing Driver Class B CDL	11439 Nature Trail		Port Richey	FL	34668	Pasco
	Glass	Fredrick	Ops Supervisor Hauling	13033 Fish Cove Dr		Spring Hill	FL	34609-5246	Hernando
	Grant	Alexander	Residential Driver	1451 Hathaway Ave		Spring Hill	FL	34608	Spring Hill
	Guilherme	Steven	Residential Driver	269 Galaxy Ave				34606	Hernando
	Hughes	James	Residential Driver	5479 Abagail Dr			FL	34608-1902	Hernando
	Hutchins	Ronald	Residential Driver	3137 Fairmount Dr				34691-4852	Pasco
####	Johnson	Randy	Swing Driver Class B CDL	11603 Joy Ln			FL	34667-5910	Pasco
111111	Jones	Stanley	Industrial Driver	4911 Limestone Drive			FL	34668	Pasco
	Juanis	Corey	Commercial Driver	1248 Honor Dr			FL	34690	Pasco
	Kabacevic	Vincent	Residential Driver	514 Jeff A Lee St			FL	34601-1920	Hernando
	Kadel	Matthew	Residential Driver	611 Swallow Ln			FL	34606	Hernando
####	Karas	Jason		11473 Finch Rd			FL	34614-3504	Hernando
	Lawson	Douglas	Residential Helper I Residential Driver	7563 River Country Dr			FL	34607-2052	HERNANDO
	Logsted	David	Residential Driver	8517 James Joseph Way	Apt 201		FL	34668-1198	Pasco
####	Lynch	William		2042 Godfrey Avenue			FL		HERNANDO
	Lytle	Matthew	Maintenance Shop Clerk Residential Driver	9604 Towanda Lane				34668-4146	PASCO
	Manning	Zachary	Residential Driver	4516 Seagull Dr	Unit 714			34652-2122	Pasco
	Marcum	Sean	Residential Helper I	2252 Marsh View Dr	Apt 108		FL	33544-4714	Pasco
	Martinez	Herbert	Residential Driver	12325 Little Rd	Apt 204			34667-2699	Pasco
	McGroary	James	Residential Driver	7540 Tyson Dr				34668	Pasco
	Medeiros	John	Residential Driver	2227 Chatlin Rd					Pasco
	Mellor	John	Commercial Driver	8906 WoodHaven Way				34667	Pasco
	Mitchell	Shane	Maintenance Shop Technician B	3505 Player Dr			FL	34655-2018	Pasco
	Montgomery	James	Residential Driver	7021 Stone Rd	Apt 11				Pasco
	Morales	Jose	Residential Driver	11471 Spring Hill Dr					Hernando
	Moran	Scott	Residential Driver	532 Oakhill Court					HERNANDO
	Morgan	David	Residential Driver	3746 Herlong St					Pasco
	Morris	Timothy	Residential Helper I	7300 Terrace Dr 1272 Markham Ave					Pasco
	Neblock	Zachary	Heavy Equipment Technician						HERNANDO
	Nellist	Joe	Residential Driver	134 Brockway Lane					Hernando
	Parker	Timothy	Commercial Driver	12807 Kellywood Circle					Pasco
_	Perron	Albert	Residential Driver	5253 Enfield Ave					Hernando
_	Pietschker	James	Heavy Equipment Technician	9211 Cochise					Pasco
	Pietschker	Lawrence	Ops Supervisor Hauling	7826 Kelpie Dr					Pasco
	Prailow	Anthony	Residential Helper I	12522 Coffee Hill Row 101 E Hawthorne Dr	0-14				Pasco
	Quinones	Julio	Residential Driver	6368 SPring Hill Dr	Apt 4				Charles
	Ramos	Fernando	Residential Driver	5601 Bay Blvd					Hernando
### F		Michael	Residential Driver	6021 Easy Dr					Pasco
### F	Reyna	Eloy		13126 Flotilla Ct					Pasco
		Allen	Residential Driver	8616 Longboat Lane					Hernando
		Daniel	Residential Driver	11144 Paco Street					Pasco
_		Ethan	Residential Driver	3137 Fairmount Dr					HERNANDO
		Marvin	Residential Driver	12800 Turnstone Ct					Pasco
	Santana	Jose	Residential Driver	5076 Teather St					Pasco
### 5	Shaffer	Jesse	Residential Driver	10096 Horizon Dr			FL ;	34608-2944	HERNANDO
### 5		Shawn	Ops Supervisor Hauling	12108 Holbrook Dr Bld 16					Hernando
		James	Residential Driver	2625 Corvilla Dr					Pasco
		Tyler	Residential Helper I	16108 US Highway 19					Pasco
		Robert	Residential Driver	5412 Berkley Rd					Pasco
		John	Container Shop Welder	13121 Crowell		New Port Richey F			Pasco
### V		Eric							Hernando
		Mark		7405 Wootwind De					HERNANDO
				7405 Westwind Dr					Pasco
		Brett		1275 Orangeveiw Ln					PASCO
				10411 Tassel St			FL S	34608-3343	Hernando
			Residential Driver	1568 Meadowlark Rd			-L S	34608-5256 H	Hernando
<i>!!!!!</i> !!!!!				11283 Old Crystal River Rd			EL S	34601-0000 F	Hernando
				11105 Tyler Dr			L 3		Pasco
### V	Mhaclast.	Andrew	Residential Helper I	1254 Melville Ave					Hernando
### V									
### V ### V	Vierzel	Dennis	Container Driver CDL B	5616 Festivo Dr	I				Pasco
### V ### V ### V	Vierzel Villiams	Dennis Robert	Container Driver CDL B Residential Helper I		I	Port Richey F	L 3	34691 F	

ON CALL 2300 per yd.

Commercial - Pasco County

Deposit: 3 months of srvc (On Resi and comm when possible)

Swaps: \$65.00+

Delivery fee: \$99.00+

** Old Rates Hidden in rows 5-25 **

ALL RATES SET BY PASCO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

3.04 2.69 2.73 2.42 PPY 8×9 \$ 251.00 79.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 142.00 \$ 212.00 \$ 439.00 \$ 329.00 2.73 3.00 2.73 2.71 2.41 2.12 2.11 PPY \$ 366.00 \$ \$ 275.00 65.00 118.00 \$ 209.00 88.00 \$ 177.00 3.00 2.70 3.41 3.00 2.71 2,42 2.42 PPY 94.00 | \$ \$ 156,00 \$ 59.00 78.00 \$ 187.00 2.40 \$ 251.00 \$ 335,00 Price Effective January 1, 2009 in 2.42 2.73 3.34 3.04 3.03 PPY 3× 48.00 65.00 \$ 251.00 \$ 142.00 \$ 187.00 79.00 118.00 Price 4.27 2.42 2.41 PPY 2× 94.00 167.00 37.00 58.00 48.00 86.00 126.00 Price 2.40 | \$ 3.93 3.70 \$ 3.00 5.23 2.69 ρργ 70.00. 48.00 34.00 34.00 24.00 52.00 83.00 Price ca 4 9

New Pasco Pricing

1085 Pasco Price Sheet

Updated 9/8/2009

ex 9	Price	79.00	75.00	71.00	105.00	101.00	97.00	142.00	138.00	134.00	212.00	208.00	204.00	251.00	247.00	243.00	329.00	325.00	321.00	439.00	435.00	431 00
		₩	₩.	₩	₩	₩	\$	₩.	₩	₩	49	₩	₩	4	↔	8	₩	ы	6	₩	65	₩
<u>5x</u>	Price	65.00	61.00	57.00	88.00	84.00	80.00	118.00	114.00	110.00	177.00	173.00	169.00	209.00	205.00	201.00	275.00	271.00	267.00	366.00	362.00	35800
		₩.	₩.	₩	Ŋ	₩	S	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	↔	₩.	₩	₩	₩	₩	4
4×	Price	59.00	55.00	51.00	78.00	74.00	70.00	94.00	90.00	86.00	156.00	152.00	148.00	187.00	183.00	179.00	251.00	247.00	243.00	335.00	331.00	327 00
		₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	↔	₩	4	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	64	€
3x	Price	48.00	44.00	40.00	65.00	61.00	57.00	79.00	75.00	71.00	118.00	114.00	110.00	142.00	138.00	134.00	187.00	183.00	179.00	251.00	247.00	243.00
		↔	₩	₩	₩	₩.	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	₩	↔	₩	₩	8	₩	₩	₩	43	₩
2x	Price	37.00	33.00	29.00	48.00	44.00	40.00	58.00	54.00	50.00	86.00	82.00	78.00	94.00	90.00	86.00	126.00	122.00	118.00	167.00	163.00	15900
		₩	₩	\$	₩	\$	₩.	S	₩	₩	₩	₩	8	₩	₩	69	S	63	64	S	S	v
×	Price	24.00	20.00	16.00	34.00	30.00	26.00	34.00	30.00	26.00	48.00	44.00	40.00	52.00	48.00	44.00	70.00	00.99	62.00	83.00	79.00	75.00
		₩	\$	₩	\$	₩	↔	↔	69	69	₩,	↔	₩.	₩	₩	69	₩	69	8	₩	₩	¥
		A -	4ch <u>B</u>	<u>ال</u>	Ā	8	Ĵ	A	8	Ü	A	8	J	A	<u>B</u>	J	A	B	U	A	8	١
		b.	Yar	I DASE	JJE,	λS	I	p.	Yar	. 7	p.	le)	3.3	p.	re Y	ל	p.	Yar	9	p.	ls)	. {

For Cardboard go 3 Sizes lower 112 Car Size - Pasco Rozo

(CBC)

Chit	Spec - Body Make	Spec - Body Type	Unit Serial Number
1203-3757 (FEL) 3757SeasideSan	Mack	Front Loader	1m2k185c21m008663
1211-3757 (FEL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Front Loader	1M2K195CX6M030200
1239-3757 (FEL) 3757SeasideSan	Te H	Front Loader	1M2K195C52M020569
1250-3757 (FEL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Front Loader	1M2K195CX4M024250
1251-3757 (FEL) 3757SeasideSan	Heil	Front Loader	1M2K195C25M026771
1252-3757 (FEL) 3757SeasideSan	Heil	Front Loader	1M2K195C65M026854
1253-3757 (FEL) 3757SeasideSan	Heil	Front Loader	1M2AV02C08M002151
1254-3757 (FEL) 3757SeasideSan	Heil	Front Loader	1M2AV02C89M004487
2020-3757 (REL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Rear Loader	1M2AC07C44M009399
2021-3757 (REL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Rear Loader	1M2AC07C75M010306
2056-3757 (REL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Rear Loader	1M2K195C72M019536
2062-3757 (REL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Rear Loader	1M2K195C72M019441
2064-3757 (REL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Rear Loader	1M2K195C92M019439
2067-3757 (REL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Rear Loader	1M2K195C72M019438
2073-3757 (REL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Rear Loader	1M2AC07C25M009967
2074-3757 (REL) 3757SeasideSan	McNeilus	Rear Loader	1M2AC07C05M009966
3018-3757 (R/O) 3757SeasideSan	Galbreath	Roll Off	1M2P267C8YM047613

Republic Services Inc. Unit Selected Data

4031-3757 (Recycle) 3757SeasideSan	Heil	Recycler	1M2AC07C04M008752
PCOVIDATO DATO A TODA A TO		de mentamente en primerio e estreta (A.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O.O	
AND			THE THE PLANT WHEN THE PROPERTY OF THE PLANT WE SHARE THE PLANT WHEN THE PLANT WE SHARE T
AN INCIDENCE AND ARROWS TO THE PARTY AND ARROWS AND ARR			
		is desirable and when the explanative of the state of the	
WARE AND MAKE AND		i deleganiste vermintet kommunet kanan	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
ANN REAL MANAGEMENT AND REAL PROPERTY AND REAL P			
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE THE PARTY OF THE PAR		95 PROBLEM CONTRACTOR OF CONTR	
REALINAMENTAL PROGRAMMENT AND			PETER TETER THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS AND
ра тай тай бай бай андарыны жынын жана жана жана жана жана жана	THE THE STATE OF T	ALL IN EXPLOSE AND INVESTIGATION IN A COLUMN MAKE A COLUMN ACTUAL IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
ACCOMPANION COMMINISTRATION OF A PARTICULAR VARIABLE AND COMPANION AND INVASIONAL VARIABLE AND COMPANION AND COMPA		TO COLUMN A CARACTER SAME OF THE SAME OF T	SALES OF A A STREET OF THE STR
	neeweephone ACCESSES	To debate the reserved and all the control of the c	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
PORTY PRINTERNAL A COMMISSION CONTINUES A PROPERTY OF A REPORT OF	And the second s	ACCESSORY AND SERVICE STATE ST	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
WHO PROPERTY AND	TO COMPANY AND		
ALLOO MARKAN OO MARKAN YAY GARRAA AA AARAA AA AARAA AA AARAA AA AA A	ACAP VANDERAM PERMANANTAN AND PROPERTY AND RESIDENCE AND RESIDENCE OF THE STATE OF		
а сул чана се населяння буру в ввудородня с Соланадара спеддосут персого худят с удебного	ARRIPORTATION A COMMUNICATION OF THE REPORT OF A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	AT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	THE
Y (EUTÓS SOUTO VOSIBILIA) A MARIANA A A A ARREST PAR ESTRARARA (A propriada por alemado a marimento de la repo	en en etember et 25 (2002 De Veldalbaken en man dem en en et 1800) de kremme en en engele et et 17 eur en en e		THE COURT OF THE C
Advisoration of Annual Properties of Control Annual Control Co	MATERIAL VIA CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO		
та (удотуству, функция куртанического куртанического принародский пределавательную пред		CAST STATE A MARKET AND A MARKET PARTITION OF THE ANALYSIS AND AND A MARKET TO	AND THE PROPERTY OF A PARTY OF A
	endanomina deliberatoro proprio del composito del composito del composito del composito del composito del comp		Office of the state of the stat
одын колония менений музитом одаартай иртаруучун арабартай арабаруун арабаруун арабаруучун арабаруучун арабаруу	DESCRIPTION AND INVESTMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	VYTTUUTVAAMALAA meeri oo jiraa vata Wittela Maalaa aa a	AND TO A CALL THE AND A STATE AND A CALL THE AND A
er denem (COS) (SOS) (SOS AND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ANNE ANTERIOR ANTERIOR CONTRACTOR ANTERIOR ANTER	A PROCESSOR OF THE STATE OF THE	White Williams and the second
EQUIDATION OF the case of the development of the linear of the state o			And the Control of th
	NV-AMERIKA MARINAMANA (ANTINITA) (ANTINITA) (ANTINITA) (ANTINITA) (ANTINITA) (ANTINITA) (ANTINITA) (ANTINITA)		
to de mandre en entire NY 1900 til de plantano en translatión de mandre determina en entire pode el trade		TO CONTROL CONTRACTOR IN A PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	THE TOTAL CONTRACT AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT OF
			The second of th
		And the state of t	
ACT WAY A MADERN A MARKET PROPERTY OF PRINCIPLE OF PRINCIPLE AND A MADERNA AND A MADER		900000000000000000000000000000000000000	
ANY PROPERTY OF A STATE OF THE		POTENTIAL PROPERTY CONTRACTOR CON	
A COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY O	The state of the s		



Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc. CA DOI # ODO8408 601 Union Street Suite 1300 Seattle, WA 98101

Tel: 206 892 9200 Fax: 206 892 9201 Toll Free: 888 785 2878

FedEx Priority Overnight MEMORANDUM

Donnell Lemke Republic Services 5210 W Linebaugh Avenue Tampa, FL 33624 813-964-2330

10/21/2015

Principal	Surety	Bond #	Bond Amount	Description
Republic Services of Florida, Limited Partnership	Evergreen	880119	\$10,000.00	Performance Bond for City of New Port Richey

Donnell;

Please find enclosed your bond as noted above. Please file with the Obligee at your earliest convenience.

Should you have any questions or need anything further regarding these items, please give me a call @ 206-892-9556.

Have a great day!

Tim Buhite Account Executive Surety Services

Direct: (206) 892-9556 Fax: (206) 892-9201

E-mail: timothy.s.buhite@wellsfargo.com

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is deemed privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication or the information contained better is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original in sage in the unit of the intended recipient, you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original in sage in the unit of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication or the information contained better is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication or the information contained better is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original intended recipient, you

Performance Bond

Bond No: 880119

Principa	al, and E	EN BY THESE PRES Evergreen National In	demnity Co	ompany, 614	0 Parkland	d Blvd., Suite	ed Partnership 321, Mayfield F	leights, Oh	, the io
<u>44124,</u>	the Sure	ety, are held and firm	y bound u	nto the City of	of New Po	ort Richey			, as
Obligee	, in the	penal sum of Ten Th	ousand Do	ollars and 00/	100		(\$10	0,000.00), for
the pay	ment of	which we bind ourse	ves. our he	eirs, administ	rators ex	ecutors succe	essors and ass	signs jointly	and
several	lv. firmly	by these presents.		,		0001010, 00000	occoro, ana acc	ngno, jointly	unu
	,,,	-, p							
WHERE 2015 W		the Principal auling Franchise Agre	has ement	entered	into	a certain	written	Contract with the	for
		igee, which contract		incorporated	herein as	if fully rewrit	ten Not withsta	anding any	terms
and pro	visions	specifically modified I	nerein shal	I have the me	eaning giv	en in this bon	d	anding, any	terris
20.50							.		
NOW, T	HEREF	ORE, the condition of	f the above	e obligation is	s such tha	t if the Princin	al shall prompt	ly and faithf	ully
perform	this Co	ntract, then this oblig	ation shall	be null and v	oid: subie	ct however to	n the following	conditions:	uny
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,		oo nan ana v	ola, oabjo	ot, novever, t	o the following	conditions.	
1.	This bo	nd is for the term beg	innina	January 1, 2	2016	and ending	December 3	1 2016	
		10 101 1110 101111 1009	9		-0.0	_ and ending _	December 6	1, 2010	<u>-</u> ·
2.	If there	is no breach or defau	ilt on the n	art of the Ohl	ligee ther	the Surety's	nerformance of	oligation up	dor
	the bon	d shall arise after:	it on the p	art or the Obi	ilgee, their	i the outety's	periormance of	ongation un	uei
	a.	The Obligee has not	ified the Pr	rincinal and th	he Surety	in writing at th	eir respective	addraceae a	of the
	Φ.	alleged breach, and	has reque	sted and atte	mnted to	arrange a con	forance with the	o Principal	on the
		the Surety to be held	not later t	han fiftaan (1	E) days s	ftor receipt of	erence will the	e Frincipal i	anu
		of performing the Co	ntract: and	l boo mado o	voilable d	iter receipt or	such notice to	aiscuss me	เทอตร
		of performing the Co	the Centre	nas made a	vallable d	uring notice pe	eriod ali books,	records, ar	na
		accounts relevant to	d Suratua	act which may	y be reque	ested by the P	rincipal or Sure	ety. If the	
		Obligee, Principal ar	u Surety a	igree, ine Pri	ncipai sna	ili be allowed a	a reasonable tir	те то репо	rm the
		Contract; but such a	i contract	snall not wall	ve the Obi	ligee's right, if	any subsequer	ntly to decla	ire a
	L	Principal default;							
	b.	The Obligee has ded	lared the I	rincipal in de	etault and	formally termi	nated the Princ	cipal's right	to
		complete the Contra	ct, provide	d, however, t	hat such o	default shall no	ot be declared	earlier than	
		twenty (20) days after	r the Princ	ipal and the	Surety ha	ve received th	e notice as pro	vided in "a"	
		above; and	2000	N2 N 10	\$10,00000 S000				
	C.	The Obligee has agree	∍ed to pay	the balance	of the Cor	ntract price to	the Surety in a	ccordance v	with
		the terms of the Con	tract or to t	the such cont	tractor as	may be tende	red by the Sure	ety to the	
		Obligee.					200	228	
3	No clair	m action suit or proc	eedina ex	cent as herei	nafter set	forth shall he	had or maintai	aniene hani	t the

- 3. No claim, action, suit or proceeding, except as hereinafter set forth, shall be had or maintained against the Surety of this instrument unless same be brought or instituted and process served upon the Surety within six months after the expiration of the bond. The parties hereto expressly acknowledge and agree that no liquidated damages shall be claimed, due or payable by Surety pursuant to this Bond.
- The bond may be extended for additional terms at the option of the Surety, by Continuation Certificate
 executed by the Surety.
- 5. Neither non-renewal by the Surety, nor failure, nor inability of the Principal to file a replacement bond shall constitute loss to the Obligee recoverable under this bond.
- 6. In no event shall the liability of the Surety hereunder exceed the penal sum hereof.

Signed, sealed and executed this 21st day of October, 2015 .

Republic Services of Florida. Limited Partnership	EVERGREEN NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
Principal	Surety
By: Timothy S. Buhite Attorney-in-Fact Title	By:
(Corporate Seal)	(Corporate Seal)
	Surety Phone No. 206-892-9200
Witness: John E. Drummey	Witness: Remore Hulfs Brandi Heinbaugh

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Republic Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation and having its chief place of business at 18500 N. Allied Way, Phoenix, Arizona 85054, hereby makes, constitutes and appoints WELLS FARGO INSURANCE SERVICES USA, INC., acting through and by any of Debbie Lindstrom and/or John E. Drummey, Jr. and/or Timothy S. Buhite and/or Kathleen M. Mitchell and/or Scott C. Alderman, its true and lawful attorney and affix its corporate seal to and deliver for and on behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds of any of the following classes, to wit:

- 1. Surety bonds and/or bid bonds to the United States of American or agency thereof, including those required or permitted under the laws or regulations relating to Customs or Internal Revenue; license and permit bonds or other indemnity bonds under the laws, ordinances or regulations of any state, city, town, village, board, other body organization, public or private; bonds to transportation companies; lost instrument bonds; lease bonds; worker's compensation bonds; miscellaneous surety bonds; and bonds on behalf of notaries public; sheriffs, deputy sheriffs and similar public officials.
- 2. Surety bonds and/or bid bonds on behalf of REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. and its subsidiaries in connection with bids, proposals or contracts.

To sign and seal all bid bonds and surety bonds at or below the monetary threshold of Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000.00) on behalf of REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. and its subsidiaries, relating to the provision of solid waste collection, transportation, recycling or disposal services by REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. and its subsidiaries. REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. hereby agrees to ratify and confirm whatsoever WELLS FARGO INSURANCE SERVICES USA, INC. shall lawfully do pursuant to this power of attorney and the Client Service Agreement dated October 15, 2008 between WELLS FARGO INSURANCE SERVICES USA, INC. and REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. and until notice or revocation has been given by REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. the acts of said attorney shall be binding on the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been signed this 18th day of November, 2014, on behalf of REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. by its Assistant Secretary Eileen B. Schuler.

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

Eileen B.

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of November, 2014 by Eileen B. Schuler, Assistant Secretary.

Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Jessica Ann Beatty My Commission Expires 05/25/2018

EVERGREEN NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OH POWER OF ATTORNEY

POWER NO. 880119

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the Evergreen National Indemnity Company, a corporation in the State of Ohio does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint: Kathleen M. Mitchell, Debbie Lindstrom, John Drummey, Jr., Timothy S. Buhite, Scott C. Alderman and Simone Rae Frederick its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, attest, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as Surety, and as its act and deed, where required, any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances and written obligations in the nature thereof, PROVIDED, however, that the obligation of the Company under this Power of Attorney shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$5,000,000.00).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile pursuant to the following Resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on the 23rd day of July, 2004:

"RESOLVED, That any two officers of the Company have the authority to make, execute and deliver a Power of Attorney constituting as Attorney(s)-in-fact such persons, firms, or corporations as may be selected from time to time.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signatures of such officers and the Seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or

any certificate relating thereto by facsimile; and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company; and any such powers so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company; and any such powers so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Evergreen National Indemnity Company has caused its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto, and these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officers this 1st day of December, 2014.

EVERGREEN NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY



By:

Matthew T. Tucker, President

Bv

David A. Canzone, CFO

Notary Public) State of Ohio)

SS:

On this 1st day of December, 2014, before the subscriber, a Notary for the State of Ohio, duly commissioned and qualified, personally came Matthew T. Tucker and David A. Canzone of the Evergreen National Indemnity Company, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and who executed the preceding instrument and acknowledged the execution of the same and being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that they are the officers of said Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and the said Corporate Seal and signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of said Corporation, and that the resolution of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument, is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at Cleveland, Ohio, the day and year above written.



Penny M. Hamm, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 4, 2017

State of Ohio)

SS:

I, the undersigned, Secretary of the Evergreen National Indemnity Company, a stock corporation of the State of Ohio, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth herein above, is now in force.

Signed and sealed in Mayfield Hts, Ohio this 21st day of October, 2015.



Wan C. Collier, Secretary

EXHIBIT C

Franchisee's certificate evidencing the required insurance.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Page 1 of 2

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/16/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:	William Willia				
CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	PHONE (A/C No.Ext):					
17015 N. SCOTTSDALE RD.	PHONE (A/C No.Ext): FAX (A/C No.Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS:certificateteam@ccmsi.com					
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255	INSURER(S)	NAIC#				
	INSURER A: ACE American Insura	22667				
INSURED	INSURER B: Indemnity Insurance	43575				
REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.	INSURER C: ACE Fire Underwriter	20702				
18500 N. ALLIED WAY	INSURER D: Illinois Union Insurance	27960				
PHOENIX, AZ 85054	INSURER E: National Liability & Fi	20052				
	INSURER F: ACE Property & Casu	20699				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 840603 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSF LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSR	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			HDO G27394425	06/30/2015	06/30/2016	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 5,000,000
							MED EXP (Any one person)	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 5,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000
	POLICY PROJECT LOC						PRODUCTS -COMP/OP AGG	\$ 5,000,000
А	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO			ISA H08857799	06/30/2015	06/30/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 5,000,000
	X ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY(Per person)	
	AUTOS AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	
	DED RETENTION \$							
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	N/A		WLR C48152351 - AOS WLR C48152363 - CA/MA	06/30/2015 06/30/2015	06/30/2016 06/30/2016	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTHER	
6	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE NOFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			SCF C48152375 - WI	06/30/2015	06/30/2016		\$ 3,000,000
A	(Mandatory in NH)			WCU C48152387 - OH XS TNS C48136254 - TX NS	06/30/2015 06/30/2015	00,00,20,0		\$ 3,000,000 \$ 3,000,000
D	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			1110 040100204 - 17/110	00/00/2013	00/30/2010	E.L. DISEASE -FOLICY LIMIT	\$ 3,000,000
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VE							

ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

Division Number: 3757 - Named Insured Includes: Republic Services of Florida, Limited Partnership - Dba: Seaside Sanitation

CERTIF		

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

City of New Port Richey, FL 5919 Main Street New Port Richey, FL 34652-2715 United States

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
LOC#	



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AGENCY		NAMED INSURED	
POLICY NUMBER See First Page		REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. 18500 N. ALLIED WAY PHOENIX, AZ 85054	
CARRIER See First Page	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:	

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM.

FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

The following provisions apply when required by written contract. As used below, the term certificate holder also includes any person or organization that the insured has become obligated to include as a result of an executed contract or agreement.

GENERAL LIABILITY:

Certificate holder is Additional Insured when required by written contract.

Coverage is primary and non-contributory when required by written contract.

Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the certificate holder is included when required by written contract.

AUTO LIABILITY:

Certificate holder is Additional Insured when required by written contract.

Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the certificate holder is included when required by written contract,

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY:

Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the certificate holder is included when required by written contract where allowed by state law.

TEXAS EXCESS INDEMNITY AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY:

Republic Services, Inc. and its subsidiaries are registered non-subscribers to the Texas Workers Compensation Act. Republic Services, Inc. has filed an approved Indemnity Plan with the Texas Department of Insurance which offers an alternative in benefits to employees rather than the traditional Workers Compensation Insurance in Texas. The excess policy (#TNS C48136254) shown on this certificate provides excess Indemnity and Employers Liability coverage for the approved Indemnity Plan.

Contractual Liability is included in the General Liability coverage form. The General Liability policy does not contain an endorsement excluding Contractual Liability.

Separation of Insured (Cross Liability) coverage is provided to the Additional Insured, when required by written contract, per the Conditions of the Commercial General Liability Coverage form.



City of New Port Richey 5919 Main St New Port Richey, FL 34652

RE: 2016 Special Waste Hauling Permit Application

Application Item-4

Republic Services of Florida, Limited Partnership/ Seaside Sanitation states that any change in rates will be filed with the City Clerk at least 30 days prior to effective date of change.

Thank you for your assistance,

Michael Behr 772-267-8884

Site Manager

Republic Services of Florida LP dba

Seaside Sanitation



City of New Port Richey 5919 Main St New Port Richey, FL 34652

RE: 2016 Special Waste Hauling Permit Application

Application Item-5

Republic Services of Florida, Limited Partnership/ Seaside Sanitation states that collection of garbage shall be available for each account at frequency of no less than two(2) times per week, at intervals of not less than three(3) calendar days between collections or at such other frequencies and intervals of time as the applicant and the customers shall agree upon.

Thank you for your assistance,

Michael Behr 772-267-8884

Site Manager

Republic Services of Florida LP dba

Seaside Sanitation



City of New Port Richey 5919 Main St New Port Richey, FL 34652

RE: 2016 Special Waste Hauling Permit Application

Application Item-6

Republic Services of Florida, Limited Partnership/ Seaside Sanitation states that all collection equipment used to service customers with in the City of New Port Richey shall be of the type of the generally manufactured for the collection of refuse.

Thank you for your assistance,

Michael Behr 772-267-8884 Site Manager

Republic Services of Florida LP dba

Seaside Sanitation

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF AUTHORIZED AGENT FOR RENEWAL OF PERMIT FOR SPECIAL WASTE HAULING IN THE CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEY FOR SEASIDE SANITATION (DIVISION 3757)

The undersigned, Secretary of REPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA GP, INC., a Delaware corporation, the general partner (the "General Partner") of REPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Partnership") hereby certifies that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was duly adopted by written consent of the General Partner on July 15, 2011, that such resolution has not been rescinded, amended or modified in any respect, and is in full force and effect on the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that any individual at the time holding the position of Area President, General Manager, Division Manager, Director Engineering and Environmental Management, Area or Facility Environmental Manager, or Division Environmental Manager be, and each of them hereby is, appointed as an Authorized Agent of the General Partner, in its capacity as the General Partner of the Partnership, for the purpose of executing and delivering routine regulatory submissions and reports in connection with Solid Waste, NPDES, Pre-Treatment and Air Permits for the sites owned and/or operated by the Partnership.

I further certify that **MICHAEL J. BEHR** holds the title of Division Manager and in such capacity has full authority to act in the name and on behalf of the Partnership as set forth in the foregoing resolution.

WITNESS MY HAND, this 15th day of October, 2015.

Eileen B. Schuler, Secretary

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Detail by Entity Name

Foreign Limited Partnership

REPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Filing Information

Document Number

B9900000467

FEI/EIN Number

65-0965470

Date Filed

12/27/1999

State

DE

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

CONTRIBUTION CHANGE

Event Date Filed

05/09/2005

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Changed: 04/23/2015

Mailing Address

18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Changed: 04/23/2015

Registered Agent Name & Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 1200 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD PLANTATION. FL 33324

General Partner Detail

Name & Address

Document Number F99000006661

REPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA GP, INC. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Annual Reports

Report Year

Filed Date

2013 04/04/2013	
2014 04/16/2014	
2015 04/23/2015	
Document Images	
04/23/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/16/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/04/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/24/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/02/2011 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/08/2010 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/11/2009 ANNUAL REPORT [View image in PDF format
04/28/2008 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/16/2007 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/27/2006 ANNUAL REPORT [View image in PDF format
05/09/2005 ANNUAL REPORT [View image in PDF format
05/09/2005 Contribution Change	View image in PDF format
02/09/2004 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/20/2003 ANNUAL REPORT [View image in PDF format
03/08/2002 ANNUAL REPORT [View image in PDF format
10/08/2001 Merger	View image in PDF format
03/12/2001 ANNUAL REPORT [View image in PDF format
07/06/2000 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/19/2000 Merger	View image in PDF format
03/02/2000 Merger	View image in PDF format
03/01/2000 Merger	View image in PDF format
12/28/1999 Merger	View image in PDF format
12/27/1999 Foreign LP	View image in PDF format

<u>Copyright</u> © and <u>Privacy Policies</u> State of Florida, Department of State

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Detail by Entity Name

Foreign Profit Corporation

REPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA GP, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number

F99000006661

FEI/EIN Number

65-0963062

Date Filed

12/27/1999

State

DE

Status

ACTIVE

Principal Address

18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Changed: 04/23/2015

Mailing Address

18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Changed: 04/23/2015

Registered Agent Name & Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 1200 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD PLANTATION, FL 33324

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title Director, VP

DelGhiaccio, Brian M. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title Director, EVP

Eddleblute, Steven Heath 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title Director

Goebel, Brian A. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title President

Stuart, Timothy E. 1041 Red Ventures Drive, Ste. 110 Fort Mill, SC 29707

Title VP

Bales, Brian A. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title VP, Assistant Secretary

Benter, Tim M. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title VP, Assistant Secretary

Eggleston, W. T., Jr. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title VP

Olson, James H. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title VP

Rains, Chris 818 A1A N., Suite 301 Pointe Vedra, FL 32082

Title VP, Assistant Secretary

Rissman, Michael P. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title VP, Assistant Secretary

Sweet, Andrew J. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title VP, Tax

Focazio, Lawrence 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title Secretary

Schuler, Eileen B. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Title Assistant Secretary

Graham, Mark 1041 Red Ventures Drive, Ste. 110 Fort Mill, SC 29707

Title Treasurer

Lacy, Marsha A. 18500 North Allied Way Phoenix, AZ 85054

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date		
2014	04/16/2014		
2015	04/23/2015		
2015	09/08/2015		

Document Images

09/08/2015 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/23/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/16/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/03/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
12/20/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
12/19/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/26/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/18/2011 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/08/2010 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/11/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/28/2008 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/16/2007 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/27/2006 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/24/2005 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/07/2004 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/28/2003 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format

03/20/2002 -- ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format01/24/2001 -- ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format03/29/2000 -- ANNUAL REPORTView image in PDF format12/27/1999 -- Foreign ProfitView image in PDF format

<u>Copyright</u> © and <u>Privacy Policies</u> State of Florida, Department of State

No. 7177132

TY OF NEW PORT RICHEY, 5919 MAIN ST INVOICE	DATE	DECODITION	01002 2110	vendor	Number: 5804
PERMIT 2016	10/15/2015	DESCRIPTION 2926547	GROSS AMOUNT	DISCOUNT	NET AMOUNT
DMD 2000	10,13,2013	P05365711	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.
RTD 3753		-00000711			
				=	
		£0			
*1					
**					
	1				
				1	
			5		
				1	
	TITLE ALL P				
				-	
0					
		-		1	
at Perforation Before Depositing Check		TOTALS:	\$500.00		

Page 1 of 1

↑ THIS IS A WATERMARKED PAPER - DO NOT ACCEPT WITHOUT NOTING WATERMARK - HOLD TO LIGHT TO VERIFY WATERMARK REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

BANK OF AMERICA

52-153-112

Check Date

Number

10/20/2015

7177132

PAY Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars

Amount \$ *****500.00

Void After 180 Days

Security Features Included ED Details on back

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

C/O AWIN MGMT INC

18500 N. ALLIED WAY

PHOENIX, AZ 85054

C/O ALLIED WASTE SERVICES

CITY OF NEW PORT RICHEY **5919 MAIN ST**

ATTN FINANCE

NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652-2715

Marsha a. Lacy